PARTS x 1

ABPAURD-DF Y METFEL(EMETEETIEHDHYNET, B
PARTS * Specifications are subject to change without notice. PARTS x4 Ul 2 I
% Technische Daten kdnnen im Zuge ohne Ankilindigung verandert werden. 50598 @ @
Y Caractéristiques pouvant étre modifiées sans information préalable. |
\____J 3
X (
o

| ‘T'n f’




FEF g e X
Kar . 1825167 TIFAR=H— X2
Carrosseri Plastic spacer
ne Plastik-Distanzstick
Sdpm s x1 Entretoise en plastique
Chassis 50768 50718 AL y—Fr—(06ES2—NLA) X |
Chassis Counter 0.6 modul
Voo e T 0.8 o) it — (062~ ) X |
E el A X4 Pignon intermédiaire (pour 0,6 module) Spur gear (for 0.6 module) .
Tire 50454 PARTS x| 50718 Stimradgetriebe (far 0,6 Module) FIR g Pereeeeneerenins x2
Reifen 0005649 Pignon intermédiaire (pour 0, dule) Diff ial spur gear
Pneu 50718 Differentialrad
_ . Couronne de différentiel
e e 2L S TTTTr x1 PARTS x 2 50718
Antenna pipe 6095003
Antennedraht 50718
Fil d'antenne
TRD I Jlereereerencananne x1
Masking seal 9495275
Aufkleber
oocre ) )
ATy PP ererrennnennnanins x2
Sticker 9495275 > 1
ey 2 TP T TR PP PEPYPPPTS x1
Motor 7435044
Moteur <EB:D EJEHD
2 3 FYINT—sax1
P % . & 3725 REITTPIOIN x4 — Knucile arm
Inner sponge 53113 4 U 5U 6 Gelenkarm [
b SR R = N\ 0
Eponge intérieure 50705 @ N ZZ @
K\ J/ S —
FSALTARIP oeevvevnnnnnnns x1
Drive belt (short) 50706
Antriebsriemen (kurz)

Courroie (court)

7arbRa—=n x|

Alo-0
: el b bt 4
9415343 MA8x2  F347+7tb e o
. 50643 Drive shaft F—Y) =R pysi— Axe de pignon intermédiaire
3x 10w yELTER Antrisbewelle MA1 3555117
Tapping screw Arbre d'entrainement (o) AA15  Pulley stopper fon
) Riemenscheiben-Lagerzap
Schneidschraube X1 Blocage de renvoi de poulie
MA1 x14 Vis taraudeuse Tresho ™ I
50577 ;
2% 8mmyvELTERX :I % STl @
PN 11507 5x7Y 5
Tapping screw ¥ —tyrXZal b (#) Plast ,‘\
50573 taraudeuse x1 Getriebegehause-Gelenk (lang) 0555015 Palier e-lr..‘agerm ue
9805368  Accouplement de pont (long) 1 MA19 ~~nsr7h
x2 Star shaft
3X 14mmBRfFER Support de satellite
Step scrow 1 ) MA17 x2 ,
mﬁu Vis décolleté 1510491 :
| l Metal beari '
Fr—Hy o Xaf b () Metall-Lagerng @ ;
MA10  Gearbox joint (short) Palier en métal ;
X1 i k (kurz) K~ -
D 9805368 Accouplement de pont (court) ':{l4A 20 ’\La«rge»:vel* g(:z
50602 Kegelrad groB
3X38mmAoY 21—t 730450 C
MA4 x2 gradion MA18 " weta boarng Grand pignon conique
x1 etall-Lager :
Schraubzapfon Palier en métal
FL—=NTI2AN m
: MAT11 Wheel axie MA21 ~~xn#4— ()
MA 3X22mmA ) 21— X2 :‘xag.d‘ ‘:lmmue X6 Small bevel gear
§x2 Screw pin 50604 50602  Kegeirad kiein
Schraubzapfen Petit pignon conique
Vis décolletée
MA12 x4
O@W SambOH—IL 9mm Ty Sr— 4X 10mmBATE X
Ball connector Washer Step screw
Kugelkopf Beilagscheibe — PaBschraube
MAG x6 Connecteur 4 rotule Rondelle Vis letée
- [ 1]
Smmf TR .
{ MA7x1 Grub screw @ MA13 3"8_:’7(l) FELLF ] AMMLLF X |
50576 Madenschraube x2 on’i‘fg(b“‘*(schzm) L—" Box wrench Hex wrench i
Vis pointeau H Y . 50038  Steckschliissel Imbusschiissel '
Joint torique (noir) Clé & tube Clé Allen 50038
58203 NISSAN R390 GT1
26




: 3mn7y = (X) ( MA14x1
rr' PARTS MB4 e (arge) l:] NILI—S v T}
x2 Bellagscheibe (gro Counter shaft
¢ : 53269 Rondelle (grande) 3555117  Vorgelegewelle
e . @ 9415344 Axe de pignon intermédiaire
~
3nn Ty 4— T =R pysi—
@ MB5 mWasher O MAL15 Pulley stopper on
3 e o o el
w 3X 15mmeyELTER 50586 Rondelle ;(7|95002 Blocage de renvoi de poulie
Tapping screw
MBI x4 Vi taradouse
MA13 oM C: ;2)
O-ring (black)
3x 10mvELTER x2 O-Ring (schwarz) 5
e sorew Joint torique (noir) - MA8x2 PrATLt
MA1 x12 Schneidschraube Aniebewoll
50577 - entraineme! MB8x1  7rstvbrL—t
! '507”"7;2;7 53269 Motor mount plate
Plastic bearing Motor-Lager
3X 14mBLHE X ik-Lager % Support moteur
Step screw Palier en plastique
MAS x4 PaBschraube Hr—HyrAaf ot (&)
505823 Vis décolletée MAg Gearbox joint (long)
;elosaee Accouplement de pont m )
FAKS—Fyia MA17 x2
Bushing 1510;«9:»“
Hoise Metal bearing
MB2xt Bague Metall-Lager E
3455396 Palier en métal
Frr—Fyr Aot (5E)
3X 12emAER ’;"lAIO Qoo o)
Screw \ 1150490
MB3 x2 Schraube \ MB6 Metal bearing 9805368 Accouplement de pont (court)
530689 Vis x2 Metall-Lager MB9x1  ®—9-FL—t}
Palier en métal 4305125 Motor plate
Motor-Platte
D Plaquette-moteur
. 730450 FA—LFIZN MB11{ x2
MA4x 3*Bm2ZVazb MAI18  metal bearing MA11 Whee axie MB10x1 850451
Screw pin x1 Metall-Lager 5 1 6mms$47 )
Schraubzaplon Palier en métal x2 Rad-Achse Metal bearing
Vis décolletée on 50804 Axe de roue Tube Metall-Lager
Rohr Palier en métal
=t EaF—-n o5
3X22emX 22—t MB7 UTE=A> Smm Bl eomaocor m MA7  seqeas
3 MAS x2 Screw pin x1 :gm Kugetkopf .:03576 Grub screw bo
fon 53084  Pignon moteur 14 dents MAG x 4 Connecteur & rotule M
Vis décolletée 50562 Vis pointeau
—1 9415365 3
‘ @ MB5 3w7vsr= 0 T
x12 . g 3 X 32mm@E X+ T}
Bellagscheibe MC10x2  Exbravk@®) MCI15
. 30588 Rondelle 50601 Piston rod (siiver) x1 Threaded shaft
] m 3X 15mmPyELTER AK:L de piston (chromé) Tige filetée
z Schachraube MC4 2m7rse~ ’
5 MB1 x4 Vis taraudeuse x2 Washer .
50583 Beilagscheibe FIN—n
- Rondelle O seal
§ 3X 12 YELTER $an0Y Y (%) MC11 x4 %&'ﬂ?““‘“ﬂ! s
3 mo
i o aaommabe MC5  Oing (red) ’ MC16xs  afaxrysy
1 MC1x1 Vis taraudeuse x8 (rot) : * Coil spri
: 50597 Joint torique (rouge) Fusat—Fyia 50746 - spring
[ MC12 Tension puley bushing Ressort hélicoidal
‘ 3X 10mmPvELTER . x 1 Lagerbuchse
i Tapping screw MC6 2"5:/7 USaB  poui de tension AFyTE (1))
MA1 x32 Schneidschraube x8 E-Rri'v?g Snap pin (smal)
5077 Vi taraudeee Gl MC17x1  Fodersit o)
c7 2 10mms w7} soe7 (petite)
; MC7 x4 c—— MC13
> ““g orow /@ 12607575y x4 Ronse MA[3 3we0V7 (R)
aBschraube Plastic bearing 50594 Axe (black)
MA3 x4 Frgrirwol Plastik-Lager x4 O-Ring (sohwar)
50582 Palier en plastique Joint torique (noir)
SmatOH—N
Sy ,20y 09y 85049
2.6X 10mmFvELTER Amm7 5> ’:;’;’ b (m Ball connector l)\(/lzBi 1 Metal boaring
Tapping screw Sicherungsmutter' MAG x 4 Connecteur & rotule tal-Lager
be Palier en métal
slxlsgsz x1 3;"‘"‘““"' raul Ecrou nylstop & flasque
. "‘777V—|‘ ..................... X1
. Reinforcing plate 4315051
2X BmmALE X EXbavk (M) — 3X 16mmE 0T Verstarkungsplatte
Scrow Piston rod (black) Threaded shaft Plaque de renfort
MC3x2 Schraube Kolbugloe(sdmarz) MC14x2 y s AN oo 1
Vis Axe de piston (noir) 9605193 Tige filetée g;“:e—rzf» -------- J
DampferOl
™ e 9415366 ZFyTEL () Huile pour amortisseurs
H ~ Snap pin (Sma") FET =T vvremerereeeereennes X1
] @ @ Federstift (klein) . owz.m tape 50171
3 50197 Epingle métatique (petite) Doppelkiebeband
Adhésif double face
2.6% 10m97ELTER MA(3 3mOY>7 (M) FARL I oo x3
Tapping screw x2 i ) Nylon band 50595
MC2x2 Schneidschraube O-Ring (schwarz) Nylonband
50575 Vis taraudeuse Joint torique (noir) Collier nylon

27

58203 NISSAN R390 GT1




AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take
or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified and supplied.
Please note that specifications, availability and price are
subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mdchten,
nehmen Sie bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit
zu lhrem ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, Amenez cette liste a votre point de
vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner.
Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 9415344 Metal Parts Bag B 50597 Damper O-Ring (MC5 x10, Red)
1825167 Body 9415365 Metal Parts Bag C 50588 2mm E-Ring (MC6 x15)
50768 TAO3R Bathtub Chassis 9415366 Metal Parts Bag D 9805548 Piston Rod (MC9 x2, Black)
50698 TAO3 A Parts (Rear Gear Case) (A1-A5) 50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA1 x10) 50601 CVA Mini Shock Unit I Piston Rod
50743 TAO3R B Parts (Front Gear Case) (B1-B6) 50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10) (MC10 x2, Silver)
50700 TAO03 C Parts (Upright) (C1-C14) 50582 3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (MA3 x5) 50600 CVA Mini Shotk Unit II Oil Seal (MC11 x6)
50701 TAO03 D Parts (Sus. Arm) (D1-D7) (2 pcs.) 50592 5mm Ball Connector (MA6 x10) 3455381 Tension Pulley Bushing (MC12)
50717 TAO03 E Parts (Bumper) (E1-E10) 50576 3mm Grub Screw (MA7 x10) 50594 2x10mm Shaft (MC13 x10)
50702 TAO3 F Parts (Pulley) (F1-F5) (2 pcs.) 50038 Tool Set (Box wrench, Hex wrench, MA7 x4) 50197 Snap Pin Set (MC17 x5, Large x10)
50718 *1TAO3 G Parts (Gear) 50643 *1 TAO2 & FWD Touring Car Drive Shaft Set (MA8 x2) 4315051  Reinforcing Plate
G Parts (G1 & G2) x1 Spur Gear x1 9805368*1 Gear Box Joint (MA9 & MA10) 7795001 Damper Oil #900 (1 Pair)
Diff. Spur Gear x1 Counter Gear x1 50604 *1TGX Wheel Axle (MA11 x2) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
Plastic Spacer x1 50602 *1 Diff. Bevel Gear Set (MA12, MA19-MA21) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
0005649 H Parts (H1-H6) 3555117*1 Counter Shaft (MA14) 87025 Ceramic Grease
50744 TAO3 L Parts (Body Mount) (L1-L3) 7795002 Pulley Stopper for TAO3 Chassis (MA15x2) 9415367 Speed Controller Bag
9225056 Q Parts (Q1-Q3) (2 pcs.) 0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA16 x10) Instructions x1 Resistor x1
50598 *1 CVA Mini Shock Unit I V Parts (V1-V11, 2 pcs.) 50585 4x10mm Step Screw (MA22 x5) Speed Controller x1 Speed Control Rod  x1
50599 CVA Mini Shock Unit I W Parts (W1-W3 2 pcs.) 50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x10) Switch Lubricant x1 3mm Washer x3
50705 TAO03 Knuckle Arm (2 pcs.) 3455396 Bushing (MB2) 3x10mm T. Screw  x7 3x8mm Screw x3
50706 TAO3 Drive Belt 53269 TAO03 Aluminum Motor Mount Plate 3mm Flange Lock Nutx1
0445575 Front Wheels (2 pcs.) (MB3 x2, MB4 x2, MB8) 7435044 Motor
0335153 Rear Wheels (2 pcs.) 50586 3mm Washer (MBS x15) 6095003 Antenna Pipe (30cm)
50454 *1 Racing Slick Tire Set (2 pcs.) 53064 14T, 15T H.P. Steel Pinion Gear Set (MB7...etc.) 9495275  Sticker (a, b) & Masking Seal
53113 Racing Radial/Slick Inner Sponge Set (4 pcs.) 4305125 Motor Plate (MB9) 1055763 Instructions
9415343 Metal Parts Bag A 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC2 x5) *1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for im-
proved performance at the track. Visit your local
Tamiya dealer for assistance. Please note that specifi-
cations, availability and price are subject to change
without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE
Fur bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
ortlichen Fachhandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Bezuglich
der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der
Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES
Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et pigces op-
tionnelles pour améliorer les performances sur la piste.
Rendez vous chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous
renseignements. Veuillez noter-que les caractéris-
tiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent changer sans avis
préalable.

ITEM NO.
50354 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set
50355 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set
50356 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set
50357 22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set
50477 24T, 25T AV Pinion Gear Set
50746 CVA Super Mini Shock Unit Set
53063 12T, 13T H.P. Steel Pinion Gear Set
53163 On-Road Tuned Spring Set
- 53172 TA02 & FWD Car Universal Shaft Set (2 pcs.)
53214 Super Grip Radial Tires (2 pcs.)

53220 1/10 4WD/FWD Touring Car Super Slicks (2 pcs.)
53224 1/10 Touring Car M2 Slicks (2 pcs.)

53227 1/10 Touring Car M2 Radial Tires (2 pcs.)
53260 TAO3 Hollow Carbon Gear Shaft

53263 Dyna-Run Super Touring Motor

53266 TAO3 Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set
53267 TAO03 Ball Differential

53272 Dyna-Run Racing Stock Motor

53274 TAO03 Aluminum Counter Shaft

53275 TAO03 Aluminum Motor Heat Sink

53276 TAO03 Fluorescent Color Stabilizer Set

53278 TAO03 Aramid Fiber Reinforced Drive Belt
53279 TAO3 Torque Splitter Unit

53280 TAO03 Super Low Friction Damper Set
53284 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
53288 TAO03 Aluminum Rear Upright (2 pcs.)
53291 TAO03 Aluminum Pulley (15T)

53293 Reinforced Slicks Type-A (2 pcs.)
53294 Reinforced Slicks Type-B (2 pcs.)
53296 TAO3R Ball Bearing Set

53299 TAO3R Torque Control Unit (14T/16T)
53304 TAO3R Urethane Bumper Set

*ABRERICIZEDH—RHBETY,
mmnmiaaaﬁmantwﬁg\ﬁm EEE
REBESECDH—RICRALTTEL,

WBREL(LEY, ZDLEFR, ._0)71—I'0)'E\
ERRAEOTH &, RELALWT L - EMA
HELT—HCHERBE7 79— —EXRIZER

LAZTEL, TRECGBEERS SRALLY
13137, SPFo—DBARERESRMLTT 2L,

(BRS¢t REES) % 054-283-0003
NP 03-3899-3765 (MR~ & Mh#z:X)
WA/ TER(A~2MA)8:00~17:00 A P thi

(BEEBEDO CFIAFE) WERDILABEDERKX
M, —ON—-FAPECITEMRE . XFr—L N
Rt BhE. MRALTIRATEV, HLUAAR
FMCGRBEES LLEEVWE& NEES - 00
810—9—1118, MMAER - AEMB THILAAT &
Ly,

FHFTL e 2,550M
S -/850M
Q/ 8=y (2:) ........ -600/

ZarbRL—n (2%F) -
YA —RA— I (25)- -

1%
Hyry—4+70(12)
Hy Saq bR (&17)-

ForTF o347 (B0cm) -c-cocecrrecrceeiiiiiiiin. 270
2Fyh—(a,b) RIS~ - 950
L [ P P R TTRPTIR 600

ZOMICLERRBMDI-ODRC ART/I—UH°
REINTVET, SACOMBEEMN. /-4
#H779—Y—EXTERVRDT aL,

* B
Soar—S  (SP.T6B)--wverevernsreenennnaeeniinn 700/ -270M
As3—Y (SP.698) - ---700P3 -390
B/<— (SP.743)-- 700/ -2701
Cs3—>(SP.700) - 5003 -270M
D/3— x2(SP.701) 600/ -270M
E/ = (SP.717)-- 500/ -270M
Fl\—‘7x2($F' 702)-ceeeeeeees 400H'I3OH

(SP. 7'3) ........................................ 400/ -190M
LS~ (SP.744)---

Vs3—7 % 2 (SP.598):--
Ws3—Y x 2(SP.599)----+
F O NT—1sr(SP.705) -

K547~} (SP.706) - ---400M- 130
447 X 2(SPABA)- - woeveneees +++5003-270F
A2 —RA L X 4(OP.118) -woreesveneene 200731903

+ELUF AABLF Il XS X 4(SP.38)-- 2003 - 1303
WRMFTET—F (SPAT1) ceeeevvenenennnennns 300M 130/
AFYyTELR X100 X5(SP.197)------- A
2 X 8mmPyETEX X 10(SP.573)
2.6 X 10meFyEFE X X 5(SP.575)------ 100 80P
SmmA BREE X N1Q(SP.5TE)---cvveeereeeeenes 200 - 80M

3 X 10mmeyELTEX X 10(SP.577) ------- 100 - 80
3 X 14mmB T vELYE X X 5(SP.582)---100+ 80
3 X 15mmPyETEX X 10(SP.583) ------- 150 - 80
4 X 10mmBXfFEX X 5(SP.585) -------+ 150/ - 80
3mm 7y — x 15 (SP.586) - 100M- 80M
2mmEY >¥ % 15(SP.588) --- 100 - 80M

SmmERF—IL X 10 (SP.592) - +---oeeeeeeeenes 300/ - 80M
2X 10mmRF LR AT b X 10 (SP.594) --
FA0 s E X 10 (SP.595) ---eveerreneenns 1
3mmOY) > (FK) X 10 (SP.597)
FAN— X 6(SP.600) -+
EXbavF (#) x2(SP.601)
RANFP =P X G K X2 RIS ATH Inn Ty — X 2
(SP.602) - -vvrverrerremrrannnariananininins 90/

KRA—NT ORI X 2(SP.604) - 90
FSAT 247 x2(SP.643)- -+ : 808
14THP. X F—NE=F > (OP.64) --------- 700F3 1308
FhIEIFTL—F 3 X 12mALER X 2,3 '7//1v—7c x2

(OP.269) ---200@- 90

& s3—=F A #900 x2(A0.5001) 400 - 90
F—1) =X pysi—x 2 (A0.5002) 400/ - 90
BIIYI Y YR (BT025) «-voevvvememeeeeenes 400H -190M

MBE7 v TD1-DDF T a /=Y bM-oT,. &
SICHMEREL T ICHEFBZE HARETT .

OP.NO. % #
163 F>n—FEMXTYTtyb--oeeee 800M-190M
172 a=/—Y N v TMHzvb--- 2,200M3-190M
191 9—=2s8yongLQyFyhoeeeeee 600/ - 190

192 9—2s8y I NP ys3—F—~Latzyb ----900/3 - 1907
250 V=Y H—FE—NFLF4—(V7}) ----400/ -270
260 H—HRRF A= Tpoceceeeenee

268 Y4+ 5 A== Y—) Y ==
266 RF UL XY XA TMETh- oo

267 H—ILF TAmyPccecrernreerniiiinnins 2,000M-270Mm
272 45— by E—5—----2,500 - 2701
274 ZNINIG— v T b -350F3-130M
275 ZNI€E—F—E—PD - -1,000M3- 1901
276 NF—RFEFIY—t b -+--800F3 1303
278 TA037 F3iFFIAT~b- ----600/3 - 130
1,100 <130

279 PIVORT Yy meereenenannnnnnns

280 X—/3—Q—=7Yosays3i—---4, 5002701
284 ZN35mmbnst—i (10/RA) 600/ - 90
288 TAQ3Z N3 —F T S54AF--------2,000/ - 190

291 TAO3-FNIT—Y—(15T)-----oroeeeee 800F3-190F
293 ZPA/—FE—NAFILVPILTA---1,200/8-270
294 774/ —FE—NFI1YI(TB---1,300/8-2701

I o P e ¥ SV A 400M-190M
296 TAOSRZ LT YT Azyh-omoeee 6,200 -F ®
GREH=DWT)

W=V E2@RULTEXDRE. RLBELOEWMOX
HOEMN LT TERTT, 2/~ BRASOENH

55,000 48X W& XY - HYET,

For Japanese use only! %ITEM 58203
e HER:ERER
' ( | ) -
£ 1)

Nl RS T A(Iﬁféltﬁ‘b'li‘h

0699 m

WEHREMI-7 T422-8610

28

58203 NISSAN R390 GT1

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
}
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
!
l
I
|
:
I
|
|




